have another two (2) weeks to respond after receiving further information.  

ii) The DRC will deliver approvals or denials with the chairman’s signature and date, via email. 

34) Deposits and Insurance 

a) Owners shall pay to the Developer (Later to the ISRH) or their agent a One-Thousand-Five-
Hundred-dollar ($1,500.00) Design Review deposit. This deposit is required to ensure: 
i) The Owner or their representative completes the design review process and doesn’t begin 

construction until they receive final approval from the DRC and pay the 
Construction/Damage deposit.